

### **COUNTY BOARD CORRECTION TO HANDOUTS**

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, June 20, 2019 – 6:30 p.m.

Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Center, 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois

Agenda Items	Page #
B. Policy, Personnel, & Appointments	
<ol> <li>Adoption of Resolution No. 2019-156 Appointing Cathy Emanuel to the Board of Health; Term 7/1/2019-6/30/2022</li> </ol>	158-160
3. Adoption of Resolution No. 2019-155 Appointing Julie Kumar to the Board of Health; Term 7/1/2019-6/30/2022	161-163
4. Adoption of Resolution No. 2019-157 Appointing David Thies to the Board of Health; Term 7/1/2019-6/30/2022	164-166

#### RESOLUTION NO. 2019-156

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING CATHY EMANUEL TO THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

WHEREAS, Darlene Kloeppel has submitted to the County Board his appointment of Cathy Emanuel to the Champaign County Board of Health; and

WHEREAS, Such appointment requires the advice and consent of the County Board under 55 ILCS 5/5-25012;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Champaign County Board that the County Board does hereby advise and consent to the appointment of Cathy Emanuel to the Champaign County Board of Health for an unexpired term ending June 30, 2022; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the County Clerk transmit a certified copy of this resolution to: Cathy Emanuel, 2407 Branch Road, Champaign, IL 61822.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED, by the County Board this 20<sup>th</sup> day of July A.D. 2019.

2019.	
	Giraldo Rosales, Chair Champaign County Board
Recorded & Attest:	Approved:
Aaron Ammons, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Champaign County Board	Darlene A. Kloeppel, County Executive Date:

#### RESOLUTION NO. 2019-155

# RESOLUTION APPOINTING JULIE KUMAR TO THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

WHEREAS, Darlene Kloeppel has submitted to the County Board his appointment of Julie Kumar to the Champaign County Board of Health; and

WHEREAS, Such appointment requires the advice and consent of the County Board under 55 ILCS 5/5-25012;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Champaign County Board that the County Board does hereby advise and consent to the appointment of Julie Kumar to the Champaign County Board of Health for an unexpired term ending June 30, 2022; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the County Clerk transmit a certified copy of this resolution to: Julie Kumar, 3303 Pebblecreek Place, Champaign, IL 61822.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED, by the County Board this 20<sup>th</sup> day of July A.D. 2019.

Giraldo Rosales, Chair
Champaign County Board

Recorded
& Attest:

Aaron Ammons, County Clerk
and ex-officio Clerk of the
Champaign County Board
Date:

Diraction Rosales, Chair
Champaign County Board
Date:

Giraldo Rosales, Chair
Approved:

Darlene A. Kloeppel, County Executive
Date:

#### RESOLUTION NO. 2019-157

### RESOLUTION APPOINTING DAVID THIES TO THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

WHEREAS, Darlene Kloeppel has submitted to the County Board his appointment of David Thies to the Champaign County Board of Health; and

WHEREAS, Such appointment requires the advice and consent of the County Board under 55 ILCS 5/5-25012;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Champaign County Board that the County Board does hereby advise and consent to the appointment of David Thies to the Champaign County Board of Health for an unexpired term ending June 30, 2022; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the County Clerk transmit a certified copy of this resolution to: David Thies, 3218 Lakeshore Drive, Champaign, IL 61822.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED, by the County Board this 20<sup>th</sup> day of July A.D. 2019.

	Giraldo Rosales, Chair Champaign County Board
Recorded	
& Attest:	Approved:
Aaron Ammons, County Clerk	Darlene A. Kloeppel, County Executive
and ex-officio Clerk of the	Date:
Champaign County Board	
Date:	